PTO INFO LINK —--- (Meetings Dates) (Events Dates) (Restaurants Nights)

Hazelwood PTO's Mission Statement:

The Hazelwood Middle School Parent Teacher Organization (PTO) is a nonprofit organization whose purpose is to promote, encourage, and build community; to support the families of our students, teachers, administration, and within the HMS community.

The focus of the HMS PTO is to strengthen and enhance the educational and social environment of Hazelwood Middle School by providing opportunities for parents, teachers, and students to learn, socialize, communicate, and grow together.

The PTO also raises funds for supplemental educational materials and experiences, supports school and family social interaction and school events with a goal of deepening the community spirit and enriching our children's educational, social, and developmental experiences. Some ways you can help are:

- 2022-2023 Get in the GAME! For our calendar click HERE
- Join Membership donation of \$10 click HERE
- Kroger Plus Card Earn money for Hazelwood PTO. Sign up online <u>HERE</u> Choose Hazelwood PTO.
- Hazelwood Spirit Wear Purchase Hazelwood products and merchandise.
- Donations Send in items needed for Staff Appreciation events a few times a year.
- Information Sign up to receive PTO news at Remind 101. Text @PUPSPTO to 81010.
- Visit us on FACEBOOK!
- Time Volunteer to serve on a committee, attend PTO meetings or chaperone school events.
- Amazon Smile Choose Hazelwood PTO click HERE
- Stock the Book Vending Machine <u>click HERE</u>

President, Allyson Kiesler akiesler@nafcs.org

Vice President, Stephanie Burres stephanie.burres@live.com

Treasurer, Jessica Waters jwaters@nafcs.org

Secretary, Kristi Klimesh kristi.klimesh@gmail.com